OP \$600.00 705727

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HYMITE A/S	08/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LTD.
Street Address:	No. 8, Li-Hsin Rd. 6
Internal Address:	Science-Based Industrial Park
City:	Hsin-Chu
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	300-77

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

7057274
7081412
60329699
60457435
60565217
60576765
60609284
60662644
60717818
60735485
60737532
60749247
60848043
61144525

PATENT "REEL: 026875 FRAME: 0305

501652083

Application Number: 61152382

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2146515000

Email: eppsl@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP - IP Section

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24061.1636 (HYMITE-TSMC)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David M. O'Dell

Total Attachments: 11

source=1636_Assignment#page1.tif

source=1636_Assignment#page2.tif

source=1636_Assignment#page3.tif

source=1636_Assignment#page4.tif

source=1636_Assignment#page5.tif

source=1636_Assignment#page6.tif

source=1636_Assignment#page7.tif

source=1636_Assignment#page8.tif source=1636_Assignment#page9.tif

source=1636_Assignment#page10.tif

source-1030_Assignment#page10.til

source=1636_Assignment#page11.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment of Patents ("Assignment") is made and entered into on this day of August, 2010, by and between:

Hymite A/S, a Danish company, with offices at Gydevang 39-41, Bldg. E0, 3450 Alleroed, Denmark ("ASSIGNOR"); and

Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Company, Ltd., a(n) company duly incorporated under the laws of the Republic of China, having its principle place of business at No. 8, Li-Hsin Rd. 6, Hsin-Chu Science Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan 300-77, the Republic of China ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, and upon the terms set forth herein, agrees as follows:

ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably assign, sell, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications set forth on Attachment A attached hereto, including any and all letters patents issuing from any continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications; any requests for continuing examination, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing; all inventions and discoveries described in any of the forgoing; and all rights to apply in any country for any foreign counterpart, certification of invention or other governmental grant or issuance corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world (collectively, the "Assigned Patents"), including any and all past, present and future causes of action and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, for injunctive remedies and relief) and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilutions.

ASSIGNOR agrees for itself and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment of Patents to be

d



executed by its duly authorized representative on the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:

Hymite A/S

Entity Name

Printed Name: Sten Larsen

Title (if applicable): CEO



On this 9 day of August 2010, before me, a Notary Public, appeared who is personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment document.

Witness my hand and official seal:

Notary Public

Eva Olesen



Grandofi, 205000 02 6000.0028 60100-00437/2010

09.08.2010 RA 300.00



Page 2 of 10



This is to certify that Mr. Sten Larsen today in my presence at the Notarial Office approved and signed the above document. No conspicuous corrections or addenda were found in the document.

Mr. Sten Larsen has proved his identity by showing his passport.

The Court in Hillerod, Denmark, 9th of August 2010

Eva Olesen Notary Public

SETTEN I HILLEROD

ATTACHMENT A

TITLE	COUNTRY	TYPE	FILE	SERIALNO	ISSUE	PATENT NO
DOUBLE	-SIDED ETCHING TEC	HNIQUE	FOR PROVIDI	NG A SEMICONDU	CTOR STRUCT	TURE WITH
THROUG	H-HOLES, AND A FEE	D-THRO	UGH METALIZ	ATION PROCESS FO	OR SEALING	THE THROUGH-
HOLES				- ppp page A - W - make a way	***************************************	white of the same
Matthia:	s Heschel					
	UNITED STATES	FCA	2002/10/4	10/264,440	2004/11/16	
	UNITED STATES	DIV	2004/7/20	10/894,989	2006/6/6	7,057,274
	UNITED STATES	CON	2004/10/5	10/958,524	2006/7/25	7,081,412
	CHINA	DCA	2002/10/15	2825292.6	2008/3/26	ZL02825292.6
and the transfer of the transf	GERMANY	DCA	2002/10/15	2787490.8	2010/3/18	60236007.2-08
	EUROPEAN	DCA	2002/10/15	2787490.8	2010/3/18	1436837
	HONG KONG	CEQ	2002/10/15	5107072.1	2009/2/6	HK1074913
	JAPAN	DCA	2002/10/15	2003-537117	to the completion operators are the property of the control of the	no na handi kadin ka o kaji da daji ya 1917 ka kata kata kata ka da ka
	UNITED STATES	NEW	2001/10/17	60/329,699		
	TAIWAN	CEQ	2001/6/11	90127456	2003/9/30	179004
	WIPO	CEQ	2002/10/15	PCT/EP02/11605		
HYBRID	INTEGRATION OF ACT	TIVE AND	PASSIVE OP	TICAL COMPONEN	rs on an si-	BOARD
	riedrich Kuhmann, M					
Joenen.	UNITED STATES	DCA	2002/4/23	10/030,639	2004/12/14	6,832,013
	AUSTRALIA	DCA	2000/7/17	59670/00		
The state of the s	BRAZIL	DCA	2000/7/17	PI0012511-3	AND THE REAL PROPERTY.	
	CANADA	DCA	2000/7/17	2378972		
	CHINA	DCA	2000/7/17	812991.6	2005/1/5	ZL00812991.6
				0172231'0	2000/2/	
				945666.6	2003/2/3	
	EUROPEAN	DCA	2000/7/17	945666.6	2000/2/	
	EUROPEAN HONG KONG	DCA CEQ	2000/7/17 3/12/2003		2003/1/3	
	EUROPEAN HONG KONG ISRAEL	DCA CEQ DCA	2000/7/17 3/12/2003 2000/7/17	945666.6 3101790.7	2003/11/3	
	EUROPEAN HONG KONG ISRAEL JAPAN	DCA CEQ DCA DCA	2000/7/17 3/12/2003 2000/7/17 2000/7/17	945666.6 3101790.7 147358 2001-510866	2007/9/20	762387
	EUROPEAN HONG KONG ISRAEL JAPAN SOUTH KOREA	DCA CEQ DCA DCA DCA	2000/7/17 3/12/2003 2000/7/17 2000/7/17 2000/7/17	945666.6 3101790.7 147358 2001-510866 7000672/2002		
	EUROPEAN HONG KONG ISRAEL JAPAN SOUTH KOREA MEXICO	DCA CEQ DCA DCA DCA DCA DCA	2000/7/17 3/12/2003 2000/7/17 2000/7/17 2000/7/17 2000/7/17	945666.6 3101790.7 147358 2001-510866 7000672/2002 2002/000466		
	EUROPEAN HONG KONG ISRAEL JAPAN SOUTH KOREA	DCA CEQ DCA DCA DCA	2000/7/17 3/12/2003 2000/7/17 2000/7/17 2000/7/17	945666.6 3101790.7 147358 2001-510866 7000672/2002		

Page 3 of 10



TITLE	COUNTRY	TYPE	FILE	SERIALNO	ISSUE	PATENT NO
ACCURA	TE POSITIONING OF	COMP	ONENTS OF A	AN OPTICAL ASSEM	IBLY	
Kristian	Blidegn, Ph.D		AND THE PERSON NAMED OF TH			
-	UNITED STATES	FCA	2003/7/10	10/616,521	2007/4/24	7,209,235
	UNITED STATES	DIV	2007/3/13	11/685,494	2008/8/19	7,415,180
-	UNITED STATES	NEW	2002/7/11	60/395,196		
	WIPO	CEQ	2003/7/10	PCT/IB03/03460	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
ENCAPS	ULATED OPTICAL FI	BER EN	D-COUPLED D	PEVICE		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
Arnd Kili	an					
***************************************	UNITED STATES	NEW	2002/8/21	10/224,801	2004/9/7	6,786,654
-	TAIWAN	CEQ	2002/9/12	91120812	2004/10/7	203873
***************************************	WIPO	CEQ	2003/8/20	PCT/IB03/03916		
PLANAR	WAVEGUIDE COUP	LING LI	ENS			
Arnd Kili	an	and the state of t				
	UNITED STATES	NEW	2003/3/25	60/457,435		
OPTICAL	DEVICE RECEIVING	SUBST	RATE AND OF	TICAL DEVICE HOL	DING CARRIE	R
IOCHEN	FRIEDRICH KUHMA	NN, M	ATTHIAS HESO	CHEL		
	UNITED STATES	FCA	2003/5/14	10/437,543	2007/5/8	7,213,978
	UNITED STATES	NEW	2002/5/15	60/380,287		**************************************
	TAIWAN	CEQ	2003/5/14	921 13013		
***************************************	WIPO	CEQ	2003/5/13	PCT/EP03/05071		
MOUNT	ING OF COMPONEN	ITS ON	A SUBSTRATE			
Jochec k	(uhmann, Randolf B	urghar	dt			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	GERMANY	DCA	1995/10/10	19539392.9-24		
OPTICAL PACKAG	. PACKAGE WITH AN	INTEG	RATED LENS	AND OPTICAL ASSE	MBLIES INCO	DRPORATING THE
Arnd Kil	an		Production of the second secon	grammer of the state of the sta	·	
	UNITED STATES	NEW	2002/11/26	10/305,255	2005/11/29	
	CHINA	DCA	2003/11/24	200380109124.3	2008/4/23	ZL200380109124 3
	EUROPEAN	DCA	2003/11/24	3772535.5		
	HONG KONG	CEQ	2003/11/24	6102032		
	JAPAN	DCA	2003/11/24	2004-554839		
	TAIWAN	CEQ	2003/11/25	92132974	2007/11/21	1290245
	WIPO	CEQ	2003/11/24	PCT/IB03/05394		

Page 4 of 10



TITLE	COUNTRY	TYPE	FILE	SERIALNO	ISSUE	PATENT NO
PACKAG	E WITH A LIGHT EN	ITTING	DEVICE		modeliste valences i como su su su escui sigui su segui mengoneste une company	
Arnd Kil	ian					AND THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
	UNITED STATES	NEW	2003/3/24	10/395,687	2005/2/15	6,856,717
p- 21 p- 6 6	TAIWAN	CEQ	2004/3/23	93107695		
<u> </u>	WIPO	CEQ	2004/3/23	PCT/IB2004/001306		Albando que socio de como e al el dispetaro personales de la companione de
THREE-0	DIMENSIONAL INDU	ICTIVE N	11CROCOMPC	NENTS	graphic of the control of the contro	
Arnd Kil	ian, RALF HAUFFE				a ayan kara dan karangan kara	ag g
	UNITED STATES	NEW	2003/11/3	10/699,981		
	TAIWAN	CEQ	2004/11/2	93133276		
***************************************	WIPO	CEQ	2004/11/1	PCT/IB2004/003582		agent on the grant of the state
LIGHT T	RANSMITTING MOI	DULES W	ITH OPTICAL	POWER MONITORING	3	
RALF HA	AUFFE, Arnd Kilian	Mar		Value 4000 1 1111 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2	grang and a second contract participate and a second contract of the	The state of the s
	UNITED STATES	NEW	2004/2/12	10/777,583	2007/1/23	7,165,896
	UNITED STATES	DIV	2006/12/4	11/566,448	2008/12/23	7,467,897
n cinna a train ant con con	WIPO	CEQ	2005/2/10	PCT/IB2005/000967		
MICCRO	DELECTROMECHANI	CAL SYS	TEMS (MEMS) DEVICES INTEGRATE	D IN A HERM	ETICALLLY
	PACKAGE	CAL SYS	TEMS (MEMS) DEVICES INTEGRATE	D IN A HERM	ETICALLLY
	PACKAGE	CAL SYS	TEMS (MEMS) DEVICES INTEGRATE	D IN A HERM	ETICALLLY
SEALED	PACKAGE	FCA	TEMS (MEMS) DEVICES INTEGRATE	D IN A HERM	ETICALLLY
SEALED	PACKAGE v				D IN A HERM	ETICALLLY
SEALED	PACKAGE V UNITED STATES	FCA	2005/6/2	11/144,429	D IN A HERM	ETICALLLY
SEALED Lior Shiv	PACKAGE UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES WIPO	FCA NEW NEW CEQ	2005/6/2 2004/6/3 2005/3/17 2005/6/3	11/144,429 60/576,765 60/662,644 PCT/IB2005/002286		
SEALED Lior Shiv	PACKAGE UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES WIPO	FCA NEW NEW CEQ	2005/6/2 2004/6/3 2005/3/17 2005/6/3	11/144,429 60/576,765 60/662,644		
SEALED Lior Shiv	PACKAGE UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES WIPO	FCA NEW NEW CEQ ASSEME	2005/6/2 2004/6/3 2005/3/17 2005/6/3	11/144,429 60/576,765 60/662,644 PCT/IB2005/002286		
SEALED Lior Shiv	PACKAGE UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES WIPO D OF FORMING AN	FCA NEW NEW CEQ ASSEME	2005/6/2 2004/6/3 2005/3/17 2005/6/3	11/144,429 60/576,765 60/662,644 PCT/IB2005/002286		
SEALED Lior Shiv	PACKAGE UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES WIPO D OF FORMING AN as Heschel, Arnd Kili	FCA NEW NEW CEQ ASSEME	2005/6/2 2004/6/3 2005/3/17 2005/6/3 BLY TO HOUS	11/144,429 60/576,765 60/662,644 PCT/IB2005/002286 E ONE OR MORE MICE	RO COMPONE	ENTS
SEALED Lior Shiv METHO Matthia	PACKAGE UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES WIPO D OF FORMING AN AS HESCHEI, Arnd Kili UNITED STATES WIPO	FCA NEW NEW CEQ ASSEME	2005/6/2 2004/6/3 2005/3/17 2005/6/3 3LY TO HOUS 2004/4/28 2005/4/19	11/144,429 60/576,765 60/662,644 PCT/IB2005/002286 E ONE OR MORE MICE 10/833,428 PCT/IB2005/001148	2010/3/23	7,681,306
SEALED Lior Shiv METHO Matthia	UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES WIPO D OF FORMING AN Heschel, Arnd Kili UNITED STATES WIPO TICALLY SEALED PA	FCA NEW NEW CEQ ASSEME	2005/6/2 2004/6/3 2005/3/17 2005/6/3 3LY TO HOUS 2004/4/28 2005/4/19	11/144,429 60/576,765 60/662,644 PCT/IB2005/002286 E ONE OR MORE MICE	2010/3/23	7,681,306
METHO Matthia HERME	UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES WIPO D OF FORMING AN as Heschel, Arnd Kili UNITED STATES WIPO TICALLY SEALED PA	FCA NEW NEW CEQ ASSEME an NEW CEQ CKAGE F	2005/6/2 2004/6/3 2005/3/17 2005/6/3 3LY TO HOUS 2004/4/28 2005/4/19 OR OPTICAL,	11/144,429 60/576,765 60/662,644 PCT/IB2005/002286 E ONE OR MORE MICE 10/833,428 PCT/IB2005/001148 ELECTRONIC, OPTO-E	2010/3/23	7,681,306
METHO Matthia HERME	UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES WIPO D OF FORMING AN Heschel, Arnd Kili UNITED STATES WIPO TICALLY SEALED PA	FCA NEW NEW CEQ ASSEME an NEW CEQ CKAGE F	2005/6/2 2004/6/3 2005/3/17 2005/6/3 3LY TO HOUS 2004/4/28 2005/4/19 OR OPTICAL,	11/144,429 60/576,765 60/662,644 PCT/IB2005/002286 E ONE OR MORE MICE 10/833,428 PCT/IB2005/001148 ELECTRONIC, OPTO-E	2010/3/23	7,681,306
METHO Matthia HERME	PACKAGE V UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES WIPO D OF FORMING AN AS Heschel, Arnd Kili UNITED STATES WIPO TICALLY SEALED PA S AS Heschel, Kristian	FCA NEW NEW CEQ ASSEME an NEW CEQ CKAGE F	2005/6/2 2004/6/3 2005/3/17 2005/6/3 BLY TO HOUS 2004/4/28 2005/4/19 OR OPTICAL,	11/144,429 60/576,765 60/662,644 PCT/IB2005/002286 E ONE OR MORE MICE 10/833,428 PCT/IB2005/001148 ELECTRONIC, OPTO-E	2010/3/23	7,681,306



TITLE	COUNTRY	TYPE	FILE	SERIALNO	ISSUE	PATENT NO
ASSEMBI	LY WITH SELF-ALIGN	IMENT F	EATURES TO	POSITION A COVER O	ON A SUBSTRA	ATE THAT
	TS A MICRO COMPO					
lochen K	uhmann, Dr. Matth	ias Hesc	hel	A consideration A to the translation of the constraint of the cons		
	UNITED STATES	FCA	2004/5/17	10/848,498	2007/8/7	7,253,388
market side of the second of t	UNITED STATES	NEW	2004/4/23	60/565,217		
OPTICAL	MODULE HERMETI	CALLY P	ACKAGED IN I	MICRO-MACHINED 5	TRUCTURES	FE 1 Albert 1 Warm Address 1 West 1 Albert 1 Alb
Arnd Kili	an, Ralf Hauffe, Ma	rcus Win	ter		····	140-10-10-1-10-1-10-1-10-1-10-1-10-1-10
**************************************	UNITED STATES	FCA	2005/9/12	11/225,758	2009/6/9	7,543,999
	JAPAN	DCA	2005/9/12	2007-530800		nnengeneen () nenger seinbyrig is in druk in to 100 th, druk in
	SOUTH KOREA	DCA	2005/9/12	7008342/2007		
	UNITED STATES	NEW	2004/9/13	60/609,284		and the second s
	TAIWAN	CEQ	2005/9/12	94131374		The state of the s
Control of the second s	WIPO	CEQ	2005/9/12	PCT/IB2005/002994		
METHO	OF FABRICATING	A PACKA	GE FOR A MIC	CRO COMPONENT		
*	, Kristian Blidegn		The state of the s			
	UNITED STATES	NEW	2005/3/17	11/082,507	2009/6/30	7,553,695
	CHINA	DCA	2006/3/15	200680017260.3		
	HONG KONG	CEQ	2008/11/27	8112984.5		
	JAPAN	DCA	2006/3/15	2008-501443		and the second s
	WIPO	CEQ	2006/3/15	PCT/IB2006/000661		14. t. av 47
OPTICAL	. COMMUNICATION	WITH V	VAVELENGTH	SEPARATION	war and an and the control of the co	
Arnd Kili	ian			A	,	on the state of th
	UNITED STATES	NEW	2006/4/24	11/410,475		***************************************
FABRICA	ATION AND USE OF	POLISHE	D SILICON MI	CRO-MIRRORS	1 (A. 18 C.	
Lior Shiv	Ass. Contract of the Contract					
	UNITED STATES	NEW	2005/6/17	11/156,170	2008/12/30	7,470,622
CHIP SC	ALE PACKAGE FOR	MICRO	COMPONEN	T		
	Kuhmann, Matthias				alle anni della primara co di un esperimente della construcción della construcción della construcción della co	
	UNITED STATES	NEW	2005/8/11	11/202,478	2008/9/2	7,419,853
	UNITED STATES	DIV	2008/6/20	12/143,003		
	CHINA	DCA	2006/8/10	200680029469.1		
	EUROPEAN	DCA	2006/8/10	6795501.3		
	HONG KONG	CEQ	2008/10/21	8110452.2		
	JAPAN	DCA	2006/8/10	2008-525661		······································
Company of the second supplemental supplemen	WIPO	CEQ	2006/8/10	PCT/IB2006/002555		

TITLE	COUNTRY	TYPE	FILE	SERIALNO	ISSUE	PATENT NO
QFN/SO	N- COMPATIBLE PA	CKAGE				
Andreas	Alfred Hase					
	UNITED STATES	FCA	2006/9/15	11/521,828		
	UNITED STATES	NEW	2005/9/16	60/717,818		Managa ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an
SEALED	PACKAGE WITH GL	ASS WIN	DOW FOR OF	TOELECTRONIC COM	PONENTS. A	ND
	ILIES INCORPORATI				•	
Lior Shiv	, Jochen Kuhmann					
	UNITED STATES	FCA	2006/11/9	11/558,175		\$100 \$13333333333333555555555555555555555555
	UNITED STATES	NEW	2005/11/10	60/735,485		
	UNITED STATES	отн	2005/11/15	60/737,532		
	UNITED STATES	ОТН	2005/12/9	60/749,247		
	WIPO	CEQ	2006/11/10	PCT/IB2006/003651		
PROTEC Thomas	Murphy		1		2009/5/5	
Thomas			1	T		
	UNITED STATES	NEW	2006/1/20	: 11/226 DQA 1	7(1)(1)(4)(5)(5)	
				11/336,094		7,528,422
······································	CHINA	DCA	2007/1/16	200780002758.7	2010/2/12	7,328,422
	EUROPEAN	DCA	2007/1/16 2007/1/16	200780002758.7 7705678.6		7,328,422
	EUROPEAN HONG KONG	DCA CEQ	2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/16	200780002758.7 7705678.6 9107474.1		7,528,422
	EUROPEAN HONG KONG JAPAN	DCA CEQ DCA	2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/16	200780002758.7 7705678.6 9107474.1 2008-550873		7,328,422
	EUROPEAN HONG KONG JAPAN SOUTH KOREA	DCA CEQ DCA DCA	2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/16	200780002758.7 7705678.6 9107474.1 2008-550873 7017700/2008		7,328,422
	EUROPEAN HONG KONG JAPAN SOUTH KOREA TAIWAN	DCA CEQ DCA DCA CEQ	2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/19	200780002758.7 7705678.6 9107474.1 2008-550873 7017700/2008 96101985		7,328,422
	EUROPEAN HONG KONG JAPAN SOUTH KOREA TAIWAN WIPO	DCA CEQ DCA DCA CEQ CEQ	2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/19 2007/1/16	200780002758.7 7705678.6 9107474.1 2008-550873 7017700/2008 96101985 PCT/IB2007/000543	2010/2/12	7,328,422
	EUROPEAN HONG KONG JAPAN SOUTH KOREA TAIWAN WIPO ORM FACTOR CAM	DCA CEQ DCA DCA CEQ CEQ CEQ	2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/19 2007/1/16	200780002758.7 7705678.6 9107474.1 2008-550873 7017700/2008 96101985 PCT/IB2007/000543 ENS BARREL AND IMA	2010/2/12	7,328,422
	EUROPEAN HONG KONG JAPAN SOUTH KOREA TAIWAN WIPO ORM FACTOR CAM	DCA CEQ DCA CEQ CEQ ERA MC	2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/19 2007/1/16 DULE WITH R	200780002758.7 7705678.6 9107474.1 2008-550873 7017700/2008 96101985 PCT/IB2007/000543 ENS BARREL AND IMA	2010/2/12	7,328,422
lochen I	EUROPEAN HONG KONG JAPAN SOUTH KOREA TAIWAN WIPO ORM FACTOR CAM Kuhmann, Andreas UNITED STATES	DCA CEQ DCA CEQ CEQ ERA MC	2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/19 2007/1/16	200780002758.7 7705678.6 9107474.1 2008-550873 7017700/2008 96101985 PCT/IB2007/000543 ENS BARREL AND IMA	2010/2/12	7,328,422
lochen I	EUROPEAN HONG KONG JAPAN SOUTH KOREA TAIWAN WIPO ORM FACTOR CAM Kuhmann, Andreas UNITED STATES	DCA CEQ DCA CEQ CEQ ERA MC Alfred H NEW	2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/19 2007/1/16 DULE WITH R ase, RALF HA 2006/6/19	200780002758.7 7705678.6 9107474.1 2008-550873 7017700/2008 96101985 PCT/IB2007/000543 ENS BARREL AND IM/ UFFE, Arnd Kilian 11/471,414	2010/2/12	7,328,422
Jochen I	EUROPEAN HONG KONG JAPAN SOUTH KOREA TAIWAN WIPO ORM FACTOR CAM Kuhmann, Andreas UNITED STATES FOR WAFER BONG	DCA CEQ DCA CEQ CEQ ERA MC Alfred H NEW DING	2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/19 2007/1/16 DDULE WITH & ase, RALF HA 2006/6/19	200780002758.7 7705678.6 9107474.1 2008-550873 7017700/2008 96101985 PCT/IB2007/000543 ENS BARREL AND IM/ UFFE, Arnd Kilian 11/471,414	2010/2/12	7,328,422
Jochen I	EUROPEAN HONG KONG JAPAN SOUTH KOREA TAIWAN WIPO ORM FACTOR CAM Kuhmann, Andreas UNITED STATES	DCA CEQ DCA CEQ CEQ ERA MC Alfred H NEW DING Lior Shiv	2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/19 2007/1/16 DULE WITH R ase, RALF HA 2006/6/19 , Paul N. Eggii	200780002758.7 7705678.6 9107474.1 2008-550873 7017700/2008 96101985 PCT/IB2007/000543 ENS BARREL AND IMA UFFE, Arnd Kilian 11/471,414	2010/2/12	7,328,422
Jochen I	EUROPEAN HONG KONG JAPAN SOUTH KOREA TAIWAN WIPO ORM FACTOR CAM Kuhmann, Andreas UNITED STATES FOR WAFER BONG	DCA CEQ DCA CEQ CEQ ERA MC Alfred H NEW DING	2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/16 2007/1/19 2007/1/16 DULE WITH Base, RALF HA 2006/6/19 , Paul N. Eggii 2007/1/8 2008/1/7	200780002758.7 7705678.6 9107474.1 2008-550873 7017700/2008 96101985 PCT/IB2007/000543 ENS BARREL AND IM/ UFFE, Arnd Kilian 11/471,414	2010/2/12	

TITLE	COUNTRY	TYPE	FILE	SERIALNO	ISSUE	PATENT NO
FORMA	TION OF THROUGH	-WAFER	ELECTRICAL I	NTERCONNECTIONS A	AND OTHER S	TRUCTURES
USING A	THIN DIELECTRIC	MEMBRA	NE	ar en en antisant de la companya en control en antisant de la control de		
Lior Shiv	1		No company of the contract of	giv do so, consent as se alloca and constitutive to the constitutive day, and the second section of the consent and the consen		
	UNITED STATES	FCA	2007/1/31	11/669,664	2009/5/12	7,531,445
	UNITED STATES	DIV	2009/4/6	12/418,923	2010/2/16	7,662,710
	UNITED STATES	DIV	2009/9/24	12/566,136	2010/6/8	7,732,240
	CHINA	DCA	2007/9/25	200780035751.5		
	EUROPEAN	DCA	2007/9/25	7849037.2		
	HONG KONG	CEQ	2007/9/25	10101085.2		
	JAPAN	DCA	2007/9/25	2009-529799		
	SOUTH KOREA	DCA	2007/9/25	700607/2009		
	MALAYSIA	DCA	2007/9/25	PI20091216		
	UNITED STATES	NEW	2006/9/26	60/848,043		
	SINGAPORE	DCA	2007/9/25	200901593-4		
	TAIWAN	CEQ	2007/9/21	96135432		
	WIPO	CEQ	2007/9/25	PCT/IB2007/004084		
FABRICA	TION PROCESS FOR	R PACKA	GE WITH LIGH	IT EMITTING DEVICE	ON A SUB-M	OUNT
Christof	fer Graae Greisen, I	Matthias	Heschel, Lio	r Shiv, Steen Weichel	arran en	
	UNITED STATES	NEW	2007/2/15	11/675,179	2010/6/8	7,732,234
	TAIWAN	CEQ	2008/2/14	97105101		
	WIPO	CEQ	2008/1/29	PCT/EP2008/051020		
FABRICA	ATION OF COMPACT	r SEMIC	ONDUCTOR P	ACKAGES	and the state of t	ner menner har krister i mener - mener men men ger mehr ridar har har har har i san er s
Jochen I	Kuhmann, Andreas	A. Hase		VIV.		and the second s
	UNITED STATES	NEW	2008/1/15	12/014,443		
	TAIWAN	CEQ	2009/1/14	98101150		
***************************************	WIPO	CEQ	2008/12/30	PCT/EP2008/068346		
OPTOEL	ECTRONIC DEVICE S	SUBMOL	JNT			
Thomas	Murphy				gantain in 1, dans in Japanesen (1900) and the contract of the	The state of the s
	UNITED STATES	NEW	2008/2/5	12/026,113	2010/6/8	7,732,829
	TAIWAN	CEQ	2009/2/4	98103432		
	WIPO	CEQ	2008/12/30	PCT/EP2008/068347		



TITLE	COUNTRY	TYPE	FILE	SERIALNO	ISSUE	PATENT NO
FABRICA	TION OF COMPACT	OPTO-	ELECTRONIC	COMPONENT PACKAG	ES	
Jochen I	(uhmann					
	UNITED STATES	FCA	2008/9/23	12/236,182		
Dissince an exception consum	UNITED STATES	NEW	2008/6/27	61/076,263		
	TAIWAN	CEQ	2009/6/26	98121495		
	WIPO	CEQ	2009/6/22	PCT/EP2009/057711		
LED PAC	KAGE WITH REDUC	ED STAN	ND OFF HEIGH	4T		
Jorg Reb	der					
	UNITED STATES	NEW	2008/7/11	61/079,977		
LED PAC	KAGE WITH VERTIC	AL HEA	r TRANSFER			
Jorg Reh	der, Matthias Hesc	hel				
	UNITED STATES	NEW	2008/7/11	61/079,984	**************************************	
SOLID-5	TATE LIGHTING DEV	ICE PAC	KAGE WITH S	SHALLOW CAVITY		
Matthia	s Heschel, Thomas	Murphy				
	UNITED STATES	NEW	2008/9/17	61/097,690		
PACKAG	E FOR A LIGHT EMI	TTING E	LEMENT			
Thomas	Murphy, Andreas A	. Hase,	Matthias Hes	chel		
	UNITED STATES	CIP	2008/10/23	12/257,203		
Silicon-B	ased Sub-Mount fo	or an Op	to-Electronic	Device		
Jochen H	Cuhmann, Heike Hu	scher			erreth, washing has for a place of the supplication of the place of the supplication o	
	UNITED STATES	NEW	2009/2/12	12/369,993		
	TAIWAN	CEQ	2010/2/11	99104248	ng 11-au 1 3-au 14-au 18-au 1	
	WIPO	CEQ	2010/2/9	PCT/EP2010/051562	alle alle a view and a first a view and a view of the control of t	
SEMICO	NDUCTOR-BASED S	UBMOU	NT WITH ELE	CTRICALLY CONDUCTI	VE FEED-TH	IROUGHS
Lior Shiv	, John Nicholas She	pherd	a en	and the state of t	Control of	and an anger has a value of the second s
	UNITED STATES	FCA	2009/4/27	12/430,591	·····	
	UNITED STATES	NEW	2009/1/14	61/144,525	odor na rifa a didar dalah sunon mendeliki eri Parabah melala sebah melala	
	TAIWAN	CEQ	2010/1/12	99100622		
	WIPO	CEQ		PCT/EP2010/050265		

TITLE	COUNTRY	TYPE	FILE	SERIALNO	ISSUE	PATENT NO
	NDUCTOR-BASED SU	3-MOUN	TS FOR OPTOE	LECTRONIC DEVI	CES WITH CO	ONDUCTIVE
Christoff	er Greisen				T	1
	UNITED STATES	NEW	2009/3/24	12/409,859		
SMD Jochen k	(uhmann, Lior Shiv		n and and description of the second s		and the same of th	
BULLICII	(Ullittatiti, Lioi Sinte				1	
Journell		FCA	2009/4/20	12/426,796		
	UNITED STATES	NEW	2009/2/13	61/152,382		
11.07.00	UNITED STATES	NEW	2009/2/13	61/152,382	LIGHT EMI	TTING DEVICE
INTEGRA	UNITED STATES	NEW	2009/2/13	61/152,382	LIGHT EMI	TTING DEVICE

30552482.doc

RECORDED: 09/08/2011

Page 10 of 10

